Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and T	1
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNI LAC CORPORATION / LACTONA CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC Internal Address: Street Address: 1434 Santa Anita Ave. City: South El Monte State: CA Zip: 9173 Individual(s) citizenship.	3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🖊 No	Association General Partnership	1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	i
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State California	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	1
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes N	jstic Io
Execution Date: 10/18/1996	(Designations must be a separate document from easign Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? Yes	nant) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 283987	8
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Molly D. McKay	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
	40	hn
Internal Address: Molly D. McKay, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.	μυ
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acounty in event of underpayment	tcount
Street Address: 3207 E. 22nd Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	13-0470	
City: Tulsa State: OK Zip:74114-1823		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Molly D. McKay 08/20/2004		
Name of Person Signing Si	gnaure Da	te
rom unitable of baldes subjudied cost	r shipt, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Sent By: Molly D McKay,P.C.

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, UNI LAC CORPORATION, trading as LACTONA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 108 Park Avenue, Montgomeryville, Pennsylvania 18936, for good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal office at 1434 Santa Anita Avenue, South El Monte, California 91273, the entire right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, tradenames, labels, copyrights, licenses, proprietary registrations, patents and designs of the undersigned and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, in the world for "Vince" and "Perma-Grip", and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which all of the foregoing are used.

The undersigned agrees that it will execute and deliver to the assignee such further documents as the assignee may request to effectuate this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, as of the It hay of October, 1996.

> UNI LAC CORPORATION, trading as LACTONA CORPORATION

Executive Vice

RPG LADOCS\2266611 1 55828 0001 10/14/96

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

On October 18, 1996, before me, 18, 1996 personally appeared Anthony G. Monetmurro and Robert P. Gogl personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that each executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official geal

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Notarief Seel

Gelf E. Maciay, Notary Public

Montgomery Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expired July 28, 1998 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noteria

RECORDED: 08/20/2004